



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

FIRST STATE DEPOSITORY)
COMPANY, LLC and CERTIFIED)
ASSETS MANAGEMENT, INC.,)
)
Defendants-Below,)
Appellants,)
)
v.)
)
ISRAEL DISCOUNT BANK OF)
NEW YORK,)
)
Plaintiff-Below,)
Appellee.)

Appeal No. 482, 2013
Court Below: Court of Chancery
of the State of Delaware
C.A. No. 7237-VCP

APPELLEE'S ANSWERING BRIEF

COUSINS CHIPMAN & BROWN, LLP

Joseph B. Cicero (#4388)

Paul D. Brown (#3903)

Stephanie S. Habelow (#5184)

The Nemours Building

1007 N. Orange Street, Suite 1110

Wilmington, DE 19801

Telephone: (302) 295-0191

Facsimile: (302) 295-0199

Attorneys for Appellee

Dated: December 16, 2013

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iv
NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4
STATEMENT OF FACTS	5
A. IDB Advances Money to Republic, and, In Turn, Republic Makes Loans to CAMI.....	5
B. The Bailment Agreement, Not FSD’s Agreements with Others, Governs IDB’s Rights to the Property While Stored at the Depository	6
C. IDB Becomes Concerned and, Pursuant to the Bailment Agreement, Instructs FSD Not to Release the Property Without IDB’s Consent	7
D. In Breach of the Bailment Agreement, FSD Releases the Property Without IDB’s Consent	8
E. FSD Refused to Permit IDB to Inspect the Property	10
F. FSD Fails to Inform IDB that CAMI Removed and Sold Property	11
G. Higgins Absconds With the Property and Refuses to Return it to FSD.....	12
H. CAMI Returns a Small Fraction of the Property to FSD.....	13
ARGUMENT	14

I.	THE COURT OF CHANCERY CORRECTLY RETAINED THE DETERMINATION OF SUBSTANTIVE ARBITRABILITY BECAUSE IDB DID NOT SEEK TO ENFORCE RIGHTS UNDER A CONTRACT CONTAINING AN ARBITRATION CLAUSE	14
A.	Question Presented.....	14
B.	Standard and Scope of Review	14
C.	Merits of Argument.....	14
1.	A <i>Willie Gary</i> Analysis is Unnecessary Because IDB Sought to Enforce Rights Under a Contract Without an Arbitration Clause	15
2.	The Court of Chancery’s <i>Willie Gary</i> Analysis Correctly Resulted in the Court Below Making the Substantive Arbitrability Determination	19
3.	The Court Below Properly Analogized IDB’s Claims to an Interpleader Action Under the Carve Out	23
II.	THE COURT OF CHANCERY CORRECTLY HELD THAT IDB’S CLAIMS ARE NOT SUBJECT TO ARBITRATION BECAUSE IDB DID NOT SEEK TO ENFORCE RIGHTS UNDER THE CCAAS, AND EVEN UNDER THE CCAAS, IDB’S CLAIMS SHOULD BE DECIDED BY A COURT	26
A.	Question Presented.....	26
B.	Standard and Scope of Review	26
C.	Merits of Argument.....	26

1.	The Court of Chancery Properly Decided Against Arbitration Regardless of the Scope of the Arbitration Clause	27
2.	IDB’s Contract and Conversion Claims are Not Sufficiently Related to the CCAAs.....	29
3.	Third Party Beneficiary, Agency and Related Doctrines Do Not Bring IDB’s Claims Within the Scope of the CCAAs’ Arbitration Clause.....	32
	CONCLUSION.....	35

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<i>Allied Capital Corp. v. GC-Sun Holdings, L.P.</i> , 910 A.2d 1020 (Del. Ch. 2006)	17-18
<i>BAYPO Limited Partnership v. Technology JV, LP</i> , 940 A.2d 20 (Del. Ch. 2007)	20, 21, 22
<i>Brown v. T-Ink, LLC</i> , 2007 WL 4302594 (Del. Ch. Dec. 4, 2007)	22
<i>Caldera Props.-Lewes/Rehoboth VII, LLC v. Ridings Dev., LLC</i> , 2008 WL 3323926 (Del. Super. Ct. June 19, 2008)	18
<i>Candlewood Timber Grp., LLC v. Pan Am. Energy, LLC</i> , 859 A.2d 989 (Del. 2004)	14
<i>Carder v. Carl M. Freeman Cmtys., LLC</i> , 2009 WL 106510 (Del. Ch. Jan. 5, 2009)	22
<i>EBG Holdings LLC v. Vredezicht's Gravenhage 109 B.V.</i> , 2008 WL 4057745 (Del. Ch. Sept. 2, 2008)	18
<i>E.I. DuPont de Nemours & Co. v. Rhone Poulenc Fiber & Resin Interms., S.A.S.</i> , 269 F.3d 187 (3d Cir. 2001)	33
<i>Hough Assocs., Inc. v. Hill</i> , 2007 WL 148751 (Del. Ch. Jan. 17, 2007)	18
<i>James & Jackson, LLC v. Willie Gary, LLC</i> , 906 A.2d 76 (Del. 2006)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Lefkowitz v. HFW Holdings, LLC</i> , 2009 WL 3806299 (Del. Ch. Nov. 13, 2009)	22

<i>McLaughlin v. McCann</i> , 942 A.2d 616 (Del. Ch. 2008)	15, 22
<i>Orix LF, LP v. Inscap Asset Management, LLC</i> , 2010 WL 1463404 (Del. Ch. Apr. 13, 2010).....	20, 21, 22
<i>Parfi Holding AB v. Mirror Image Internet, Inc.</i> , 817 A.2d 149 (Del. 2002).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Union Oil Co. of Cal. v. Mobil Pipeline Co.</i> , 2006 WL 3770834 (Del. Ch. Dec. 15, 2006)	18
<i>Viacom Int’l Inc. v. Winshall</i> , 72 A.3d 78 (Del. 2013).....	15
<i>Vituli v. Carrols Corp.</i> , 2013 WL 2423091 (Del. Super. Ct. Mar. 28, 2013).....	16, 17
<i>Waggoner v. Laster</i> , 581 A.2d 1127 (Del. 1990).....	26
<i>Westendorf v. Gateway 2000, Inc.</i> , 2000 WL 307369 (Del. Ch. Mar. 16, 2000)	30, 31
